

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1664/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 11/01/2013 in CRLM No. 809/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKHTIAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Om Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv .

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks to enable the respondent to file vakalatnama
and counter affidavit. In the meanwhile, the petitioner-accused will be
permitted to join and cooperate in the investigation.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER