

ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.7  
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IIB

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1664/2013  
 (From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in CRLM No.809/2013,  
 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKHTIAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.  
 (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Premjit Singh Takhtupura, Adv.  
 Mr. Hari Om Verma, Adv.  
 Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG  
 Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.  
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List after four weeks as 'after notice' matter.

Interim order dated 8th March, 2013 shall continue in the meanwhile.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
 | COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
 | | COURT MASTER

|