

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1501 OF 2013
(ARISING OUT OF SLP(CRL) NO.1664/2013)

MUKHTIAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Aggrieved by the refusal to grant anticipatory bail by the High Court, the appellant has filed this appeal by way of special leave. On 8.3.2013, this Court while issuing notice had also passed orders staying the arrest of appellant for a period of three months. The said interim order had been continued in the meanwhile.

On 22.4.2013, the appellant was also directed to join investigation and cooperate in the investigation and we are told that the appellant has, in fact, joined and cooperated in the investigation.

In view of the aforesaid developments, we dispose of this appeal by making the interim order dated 08.03.2013, granting anticipatory leave to the appellant, absolute.

The appeal stands disposed of, in the above terms.

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 20, 2013

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1664/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in CRLM No.809/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKHTIAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Om Verma,Adv.
Mr. Premjit Singh Takhtupura,Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar,AAG, Punjab
Mr. Anil Paritosh,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KALYANI GUPTA)
| COURT MASTER

1 (Signed order is placed on the file)